

4) Propose

On June 26, 2014, Casablanca Capital LP and its affiliates ("Casablanca") issued a press release (the "Presentation Press Release") announcing its release of a detailed presentation, which outlines its plan to drive substantial value creation for all shareholders of Cliffs Natt , nt lqia f

Patrice Merrin Withdraws As Casablanca Capital Director Nominee for Cliffs Natu

About Casablanca Capital LP Casablanca Capital is an Event Driven and Activist investment manager based in New York, founded in 2010 by Drden